
Pre First Name Last Name Suf Organization County Address Line 1 Suite City State Zip Phone Email

Ms. Dixie Fultz Adams County Public Works Adams 425 East Main Street Othello WA 99344 509 488-9441 DixieF@co.adams.wa.us
Mr. Steve Becker Asotin County Public Works Asotin 2901 Sixth Ave Clarkston WA 99403 509 758-1965 acrl@clarkston.com

Ms. Debra Schenck Asotin County Public Works Asotin 2901 - 6th Avenue Clarkston WA 99403 509 758-9230 dab-acrl@clarkston.com

Ms. Donna Holmes Benton County Solid Waste Benton PO Box 1001 Prosser WA 99350-0954 509-539-5432 donna.holmes@co.benton.wa.us
Mr Rick Dawson Benton-Franklin Health District Benton-Franklin 800 W Canal Drive Kennewick WA 99336-3564 509 582-7761 255 rickd@bfhd.wa.gov

Ms. Jan Brower
Bremerton-Kitsap Health 
District Kitsap 345 6th Street 300 Bremerton WA 98337-1866 360 337-5672 browej@health.co.kitsap.wa.us

Ms. Brenda Harn Chelan County Public Works Chelan 316 Washington Street 402 Wenatchee WA 98801 509 667-6415 Brenda.S.Harn@co.chelan.wa.us

Mr. Dave Prosch Chelan-Douglas Health District Chelan/Douglas 200 Valley Mall Parkway East Wenatchee WA 98802-5321 509 886-6460 david.prosch@cdhd.wa.gov

Ms. Suzen Hyde Chelan-Douglas Health District Chelan 200 Valley Mall Parkway East Wenatchee WA 98802-5321 509 886-6458 Suzen.Hyde@cdhd.wa.gov

Mr. Steve Fisher Cities of Edmonds & Lynnwood Snohomish PO Box 5008 Lynnwood WA 98046-5008 425 771-0235 recycleguy@ci.edmonds.wa.us
Mr. William Kennedy City of Algona King 402 Warde Street Algona WA 98001-8576 253 833-2741 planner@cityofalgona.com
Mr. Marc Krueger City of Anacortes Skagit 360 293-1921 marck@cityofanacortes.org

Ms. Kathleen Edman City of Auburn King 25 W Main Street Auburn WA 98001 253 931-3047 kedman@auburnwa.gov

Ms. Joan Clark City of Auburn King 25 W Main Street Auburn WA 98001 253 931-5103 jeclark@auburnwa.gov
Mr. Tom Spille City of Bellevue King PO Box 90012 Bellevue WA 98009-9012 425 452-6964 tspille@bellevuewa.gov

Ms. Mindy Collins
City of Bellingham Public 
Works Whatcom Bellingham 360 778-7962 MCollins@cob.org

Ms. Brenda Streepy City of Black Diamond King PO Box 599 Black Diamond WA 98010-0599 253 631-0351 BStreepy@ci.blackdiamond.wa.us

Ms. Jaclynn Brandenburg City of Bothell King 9654 NE 182nd Street Bothell WA 98011-3332 425 486-4404 jaclynn.brandenburg@ci.bothell.wa.us

Ms. Valerie Stuart City of Burien King Burien WA 206 248-5521 valeries@burienwa.gov

Ms. Becky Buelna City of Carnation King PO Box 1238 Carnation WA 98014 425 333-4192 becky@ci.carnation.wa.us

Ms. Teri Tupper City of Clyde Hill King 9605 NE 24th St Bellevue WA 98004 425 453-7800 teri@clydehill.org
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Ms. Shellie Bates City of Covington King 16720 SE 271st Street 100 Covington WA 98042 253 638-1110 sbates@ci.covington.wa.us

Ms. Laura Techicho City of Des Moines King 21630 11th Avenue South D Des Moines WA 98198-6398 206 870-6595 ltechico@desmoineswa.gov
Mr. Steve Fisher City of Edmonds Snohomish 7110 - 210th St. SW Edmonds WA 98206 425 670-8302 sfisher@ci.lynnwood.wa.us

Ms. Vickie Forler City of Enumclaw King 1309 Myrtle Avenue Enumclaw WA 98022-3091 360 825-3593 5724 vickieforler@ci.enumclaw.wa.us
Mr. Chris Searcy City of Enumclaw King 1309 Myrtle Avenue Enumclaw WA 98022-3091 360 825-3593 5721 chrissearcy@ci.enumclaw.wa.us

Mr. Jack Harris City of Everett Public Works Snohomish 3200 Cedar St Everett WA 98201-4599
425 257-8988 / 206 
257-8800 jharris@ci.everett.wa.us

Ms. Jeanette Brizendine
City of Federal Way Public 
Works King 33325 8th Ave. S Federal Way WA 98003 253 835-2771 Jeanette.Brizendine@cityoffederalway.com

Mr. Rob Van Orsow
City of Federal Way Public 
Works King 33325 8th Ave. S Federal Way WA 98003 253 835-2770 rob.vanorsow@cityoffederalway.com

Mr. Jack McKenzie City of Hunts Point King WA jackm@huntspoint-wa.gov
Mr. David Fujimoto City of Issaquah King PO Box 1307 Issaquah WA 98027 425 837-3412 davidf@ci.issaquah.wa.us

Ms. Jennifer Gordon City of Kenmore King 6700 NE 181Street Kenmore WA 98028 425 398-8900 jgordon@ci.kenmore.wa.us

Ms. Robyn Bartelt City of Kent King 220 4th Ave S Kent WA 98032-5895 253 856-5549 rbartelt@ci.kent.wa.us

Ms. Gina Hungerford City of Kent King 220 4th Ave S Kent WA 98032-5895 253 856-5549 ghungerford@ci.kent.wa.us
Mr. John MacGillivray City of Kirkland King 123 5th Avenue Kirkland WA 98033 425 587-3804 jmacgillivray@ci.kirkland.wa.us 

Ms. Betsy Adams City of Kirkland, Public Works King Kirkland WA 98033 425 587-3858 badams@ci.kirkland.wa.us

Ms. Sarah Phillips City of Lake Forest Park King 17425 Ballinger Way NE Lake Forest Pk WA 98155 206 368-5440 sphillips@ci.lake-forest-park.wa.us
Mr Gregory Hannon City of Longview Cowlitz 1525 Broadway Longview WA 98632-0011 360 442-5222 gregg.hannon@ci.longview.wa.us

Ms. Diana Pistoll City of Maple Valley King PO Box 320 Maple Valley WA 98038-0320 425 413-8800 Diana.pistoll@maplevalleywa.gov
Mr. Joe Willis SR City of Medina King WA jwillis@medina-wa.gov
Mr. Glenn Boettcher City of Mercer Island King 9611 SE 36th St Mercer Island WA 98040-1440 206 236-5329 glenn.boettcher@mercergov.org
Mr. Brent Thompson City of Milton King WA bthompson@cityofmilton.net

Ms. Denise Bremmer City of Monroe Snohomish 806 W Main St Monroe WA 98272-2198 360 863- dbremner@ci.monroe.wa.us
Mr. Brian Smith City of Newcastle King 13020 SE 72nd Place Newcastle WA 98059-3030 425 649-4444 116 brians@ci.newcastle.wa.us

Ms. Kirsten Weinmeister City of North Bend King PO Box 987 Snoqualmie WA 98065 425 831-4919 16 kweinmeister@ci.snoqualmie.wa.us
Mr. Ron Jones City of Olympia Thurston PO Box 1967 Olympia WA 98507-1967 360 753-8509 rjones@ci.olympia.wa.us
Mr. Spencer Orman City of Olympia Thurston PO Box 1967 Olympia WA 98507-1967 360 753-8752 sorman@ci.olympia.wa.us
Mr. John Walsh City of Pacific King 100 Third Avenue SE Pacific WA 98047 253 833-2660 jwalsh@ci.pacific.wa.us

Ms. Helen Freilich City of Port Angeles Clallam PO Box 1150 Port Angeles WA 98362-0217 360 417-4874 hfreilic@cityofpa.us
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Ms. Stacey Breskin-Auer City of Redmond King PO Box 97010 MS:C Redmond WA 98073-9710 425 556-2832 SBRESKIN-AUER@redmond.gov
Mr. Jerome Jin City of Redmond King PO Box 97010 Redmond WA 98073 425 556-2811 jjin@redmond.gov

Ms Julie Pursell
City of Renton, Solid Waste 
Utility King 1055 S. Grady Way, 5th Floor Renton WA 98055 425 430-7396 jpursell@rentonwa.gov

Ms. Lynne Follett City of Richland Benton PO Box 190 Richland WA 99352 509 942-7498 lfollett@ci.richland.wa.us
Mr. Kip Eagles City of Richland Waste Utility Benton PO Box 190 Richland WA 99352 509 942-7387 KEagles@ci.richland.wa.us
Mr. Mike Sauerwein City of Sammamish King 801 228th Ave SE Sammamish WA 98075 425 295-0510 msauerwein@ci.sammamish.wa.us

Mr. Tom Gut
City of Seatac, Public Works 
Dept King 4800 South 188th St SeaTac WA 98188-8605 206 973-4741 tgut@ci.seatac.wa.us

Mr. Brett Stav City of Seattle King 700 5th Avenue 4900 Seattle WA 98104 206 684-5251 brett.stav@Seattle.Gov
Mr. Leo Jacobs City of Sedro-Woolley Skagit 315 Sterling Street Sedro-Woolley WA 98284 360 855-1884 ljacobs@ci.sedro-woolley.wa.us
Mr. Pete Tjemsland City of Sequim Clallam PTjemsland@ci.sequim.wa.us

Ms. Rika Cecil City of Shoreline King 17544 Midvale Ave N Shoreline WA 98133-4921 206 546-0460
rcecil@ci.shoreline.wa.us

Ms. Kirsten Weinmeister City of Snoqualmie King PO Box 987 Snoqualmie WA 98065 425 831-4919 16 kweinmeister@ci.snoqualmie.wa.us
Mr. Scott Windsor City of Spokane Spokane 1225 E Marietta Ave Spokane WA 99207 509 625-7898 swindsor@spokanecity.org

Ms. Donna Murphy City of Sultan Snohomish PO Box 1199 Sultan WA 98294-9424 360 793-3344 donna.murphy@ci.sultan.wa.us

Mr. Gary Kato
City of Tacoma Solid Waste 
Mgmt Pierce 3510 S. Mullen Street Tacoma WA 98409-2200

253 591-5543 / 253 
593-7713 gkato@cityoftacoma.org

Mr. Bill Smith
City of Tacoma Solid Waste 
Mgmt Pierce 3510 S. Mullen Street Tacoma WA 98409-4131 253 593-7719 bsmith@cityoftacoma.org

Ms. Rebecca Fox City of Tukwila King 6300 Southcenter Blvd Tukwila WA 98188-2545 206 431-3683 rfox@ci.tukwila.wa.us

Ms. Tanya Gray City of Vancouver Clark PO Box 1995 Vancouver WA 98668 360 696-8013 Tanya.Gray@ci.vancouver.wa.us

Mr. Rich McConaghy
City of Vancouver Public Works 
Dept. Clark PO Box 1995 Vancouver WA 98688-1995

360 696-8186 / 360 
735-8827 rich.mcconaghy@ci.vancouver.wa.us

Mr. Craig Sivley City of Walla Walla Walla Walla PO Box 478 Walla Walla WA 99362-0216 509 527-4463

Ms. Melissa Varner
City of Walla Walla Public 
Works Walla Walla PO Box 478 Walla Walla 99362-0216 509 524-4549 mwarner@ci.walla-walla.wa.us

Ms. Amy Ensminger City of Woodinville King 17301 133rd Ave NE Woodinville WA 98072 425 489-2700 amyE@ci.woodinville.wa.us
Mr. Larry Howard City of Yarrow Point King WA townhall@ci.yarrow-point.wa.us

Ms. Jennifer Garcelon
Clallam County Department of 
Health Clallam 223 East 4th St

Ste 
14 Port Angeles WA 98362-3898 360 417-2347 jgarcelon@co.clallam.wa.us

Mr. Andy Brastad
Clallam County Department of 
Health Clallam 223 East 4Th St

Ste 
14 Port Angeles WA 98362

360 417-2415 / 575-
1415 ABrastad@co.clallam.wa.us

Ms. Anita Largent Clark County Public Works Clark PO Box 9810 Vancouver WA 98666-9810 360 397-6118 4484 Anita.Largent@clark.wa.gov
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Mr. Jim Mansfield Clark County Public Works Clark PO Box 9810 Vancouver WA 98666-9810 360 397-6118 4016 jim.mansfield@clark.wa.gov

Mr. Andrew Woods P.E Columbia County Columbia 535 West Cameron Dayton WA 509 382-2534 andrew_woods@co.columbia.wa.us

Ms Lisa Heinrich Columbia County Public Works Columbia PO Box 5 Dayton WA 99328
509 382-2534 / 509 
382-2534 Lisa_Heinrich@co.columbia.wa.us

Mr. Ron Draggoo
Countywide Solid Waste 
Programs of Douglas County Douglas 140 19th Street NW Ste B East Wenatchee WA 98802 509 886-0899 rdraggoo@co.douglas.wa.us

Ms. Christine Johnson
Countywide Solid Waste 
Programs of Douglas County Douglas 140 19th Street NW Ste B East Wenatchee WA 98802 509 886-0899 cjohnson@co.douglas.wa.us

Mr. Don Olson
Cowlitz County Dept. of Public 
Works Cowlitz 207 4th Ave N

Rm 
101 Kelso WA 98626-4189 360 577-3125 olsond@co.cowlitz.wa.us

Ms. Kristy Cromwell Ferry County Public Works Ferry 350 E Delaware Ste 8 Republic WA 99166 509 775-5217 Kristy Cromwell [swcoord@co.ferry.wa.us]
Mr. Dave Wermuth Ferry County Public Works Ferry 350 E Delaware Ste 8 Republic WA 99166

Ms. Sally McKenzie Franklin County Public Works Franklin 3416 Stearman Ave Pasco WA 99301 509 545-3551 smckenzie@co.franklin.wa.us

Ms. Mallory Beale Garfield County Garfield 19th and Arlington Pomeroy WA 99347 509 843-1301 swm@co.garfield.wa.us
Mr Grant Morgan Garfield County Public Works Garfield PO Box 160 Pomeroy WA 99437-0160 509 843-1301 garfeng@co.garfield.wa.us

Ms. Joan Melvin Grant County Public Works Grant 124 Enterprise St SE Ephrata WA 98823 509 754-6082 108 joanmelvin@co.grant.wa.us
Mr. Kevin Varness

    
Works Grays Harbor 100 W Broadway

 
31 Montesano WA 98563-0511

    
249-4222 kvarness@co.grays-harbor.wa.us

Mr. Mark Cox
     

Works Grays Harbor 100 W Broadway
 

31 Montesano WA 98563-0511
    

249-4222 mcox@co.grays-harbor.wa.us
Mr. Jerry Mingo Island County Solid Waste Island PO Box 5000 Coupeville WA 98239-5000 360 679-7386 JerryM@co.island.wa.us

Mr. Dennis Bates Jefferson County Public Works Jefferson PO Box 2070 Port Townsend WA 98368-2070 360 385-0404 dbates@co.jefferson.wa.us

Mr. Darrel Erfle Jefferson County Public Works Jefferson PO BOX 2070 Port Townsend WA 98368 360 379-6911 derfle@co.jefferson.wa.us

Mr. Al Cairns Jefferson County Public Works Jefferson PO Box 2070 Port Townsend WA 98368 360 385-9243 acairns@co.jefferson.wa.us

Ms. Lisa Sepanski
King County Solid Waste 
Division King 201 South Jackson

Ste 
701 Seattle WA 98104-3855 206 296-4489 Lisa.Sepanski@kingcounty.gov

Ms. Vicki Bushnell Kitsap County Public Works Kitsap 614 Division Street
MS-
27 Port Orchard WA 98366-4699 360 337-4898 vbushnell@co.kitsap.wa.us

Ms. Cathy Bambrick Kittitas County Health Dept Kittitas 507 N Nanum Street Ellensburg WA 98926-2898 509 962-7506 cathy.bambrick@co.kittitas.wa.us

Mr. Reno Allphin
Kittitas County Solid Waste 
Dept Kittitas 925 Industrial Way Ellensburg WA 98926-2886 509 962-7577 reno.allphin@co.kittitas.wa.us

Mr. John Longfellow Klickitat County Solid Waste Klickitat 127 W. Court Street

MS-
CH-
27 Goldendale WA 98620 509 773-4448 johnlf@co.klickitat.wa.us

Mr. Mark Bronson Lewis County Public Services Lewis PO Box 180 Centralia WA 98531 360 740-1221 MJBronso@co.lewis.wa.us
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Mr. Rory Wintersteen Lincoln County Public Works Lincoln 27234 SR 25N Davenport WA 99122
509 725-0122 / 509 
725-7041 rwintersteen@co.lincoln.wa.us

Mr.
Mason County Utilities & Waste 
Mgmt. Mason PO Box 578

Bldg 
2 Shelton WA 98584 360 427-7771

Mr James Matsuyama N.E. Tri-County Health District Tri-Counties PO Box 270 Colville WA 99114-0270 509 684-2262 jmatsuyama@netchd.org

Ms. Sue Christopher
Okanogan County Public 
Works Okanogan 1234-A 2nd Avenue South Okanogan WA 98840 509 422-2602 schristopher@co.okanogan.wa.us /

Mr Mike DeSimone Pacific County DCD Pacific PO Box 68 South Bend WA 98586-0026
360 875-9356 / 541-
9343 mdesimone@co.pacific.wa.us

Mrs
. Faith Taylor-Eldred

Pacific County Dept. of 
Community Dev. Pacific PO Box 68 South Bend WA 98586 360 875-9356 ftaylor@co.pacific.wa.us

Mr. Ron Curren
Pend Oreille County Public 
Works Pend Oreille PO Box 5041 Newport WA 99156-5065 509 447-4513 rcurren@pendoreille.org

Ms. Beth Gillespie
Pend Oreille County Public 
Works Pend Oreille PO Box 5041 Newport WA 99156-5065 509 447-6458 bgillespie@pendoreille.org

Mr. Stephen Wamback
Pierce County Public Works & 
Utilities Pierce 9850 64th St W University Place WA 98467-1078

253 798-2179 / 253 
798-4656 swambac@co.pierce.wa.us

Mr. Charles Wu
Public Health - Seattle & King 
County King 401 5th AVE 11th Floor Seattle WA 98104 206 263-8534 charles.wu@kingcounty.gov

Ms. Linda Knight Renton Solid Waste Utility King 1055 S Grady Way Renton WA 98055-3232 425 430-7397 lknight@rentonwa.gov

Mr. Steven Alexander San Juan County Public Works San Juan 915 Spring St Friday Harbor WA 98250 360 370-0534 stevea@sjcpublicworks.org
Mr. Mark Tompkins San Juan Health Dept San Juan PO Box 607 Friday Harbor WA 98250-0607 360 378-4474 markt@co.san-juan.wa.us

Ms. H. Christine Pratt Seattle City Light King 700 5th Avenue
Ste 
3300 Seattle WA 98104-5031 206 386-4571 christine.pratt@seattle.gov

Mr. Paul Shallow
Seattle and King Co. Public 
Health King Seattle WA 206 263-8487 Paul.Shallow@kingcounty.gov

Mr. Dick Lilly Seattle Public Utilities King 700 5th Avenue
Ste 
4900 Seattle WA 98124-4018 206 615-0706 dick.lilly@seattle.gov

Mr. Hans VanDusen Seattle Public Utilities King 700 5th Avenue
Ste 
4900 Seattle WA 98124-4018 206 615-07?? Hans.VanDusen@seattle.gov

Mr. Kevin Renz Skagit County Public Works Skagit 14104 Ovenell Rd Mount Vernon WA 98273 360 424-9532 kevinr@co.skagit.wa.us

Mr. George Waun Skamania County Health Dept Skamania PO Box 162 Stevenson WA 98648 509 427-3870 waun@co.skamania.wa.us

Mr. Brad Uhlig Skamania County Public Works Skamania PO Box 790 Stevenson WA 98648-0790 509 427-3926 uhlig@co.skamania.wa.us

Ms. Hasina Wong Snohomish Health District Snohomish 3020 Rucker Ave
Ste 
104 Everett WA 98201-3971 425 339-5250 hwong@shd.snohomish.wa.gov

Mr. Sego Jackson Snohomish County Solid Waste Snohomish 3000 Rockefeller Ave Everett WA 98201 425 388-6490 sego.jackson@co.snohomish.wa.us
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Mr Steven Holderby
Spokane Regional Health 
District Spokane 1101 W College Ave

Rm 
200 Spokane WA 99201

509 324-1571 / 509 
324-1560 sholderby@spokanecounty.org

Ms Suzanne Tresko
Spokane Regional Solid Waste 
System Spokane 808 W Spokane Falls Blvd Spokane WA 99201 509 625-6529 stresko@spokanecity.org

Mr. Dennis Durbin Stevens County Public Works Stevens 185 E Hawthorne Ave Colville WA 99114 509 738-6106 ddurbin@co.stevens.wa.us
Kim Morrow Stevens County Public Works Stevens 185 E Hawthorne Ave Colville WA 99114 509 738-6106 kmorrow@co.stevens.wa.us 

Ms. Nicky Upson
Thurston County Environmental 
Health Thurston 2000 Lakeridge Drive SW Olympia WA 98502-6045 360 754-3355 4663 Upsonn@co.thurston.wa.us

Ms. Sue Ann Spens Town of Beaux Arts Village King 10550 SE 27th St Bellevue WA 98004 425 454-6487 townhall@beauxarts-wa.gov

Ms. Debbie Allegri Town of Skykomish King PO Box 308 Skykomish WA 98288-0308 360 677-2388 townofsky@frontier.com
Mr. Matt Swanson Wahkiakum County Wahkiakum PO Box 696 Cathlamet WA 98612 360 795-6207 ehs@co.wahkiakum.wa.us

Mr. Pete Ringen
Wahkiakum County Public 
Works Wahkiakum PO Box 97 Cathlamet WA 98612 360 795-3301 ringenp@co.wahkiakum.wa.us

Mr. Barry Jenkins
Walla Walla County Public 
Health Walla Walla PO Box 1753 Walla Walla WA 99362-0346 509 524-2653 bjenkins@co.walla-walla.wa.us

Mr. Charles Sullivan
Whatcom County Health 
Department Whatcom 509 Girard Street Bellingham WA 98225

360 676-6724 
50839 csulliva@co.whatcom.wa.us

Ms. Debbie Bailey
Whatcom County Solid Waste 
Division Whatcom 322 N Commercial

Ste 
220 Bellingham WA 98225 360 676-7695 dbailey@co.whatcom.wa.us 

Ms. Judi Dunn-Gray Whitman County Public Works Whitman PO Box 430 Colfax WA 99111-0430 509 397-4622 judi.gray@co.whitman.wa.us

Mr. Ted Silvestri RS Yakima County Health District Yakima 1210 Ahtanum Ridge Dr Union Gap WA 98903
800 535-5016 / 509 
249-6562 ted.silvestri@co.yakima.wa.us / 

Ms. Marci Venable Yakima County Solid Waste Yakima 7151 Roza Hill Drive Yakima WA 98901 509 574-2454 marci.venable@co.yakima.wa.us

Ms Wendy Mifflin
Yakima County Solid Waste 
Division Yakima 7151 Roza Hill Drive Yakima WA 98901 509 837-3010 wendy.mifflin@co.yakima.wa.us

Mr. Miles Kuntz 360 407-7157 miku461@ecy.wa.gov 
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